Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

December 1, 2017
FARRER, JOHN
DUKE, BRIAN
LYONS, JAMES
MARQUEZ, DAVID
MORALES, GABRIEL
YATES, WILLIAM
CARR, EDDIE
SANCHEZ, CHRISTOPHER
LOPEZ, DANIEL
PENA, EDUARDO
BAHR, JAMES
MARTINEZ, ARTHUR
COOQPER, JACOB
CRUZ, LUCIO
GANN, KENNETH
GONZALES, RAMON
SERRATO, THEODORE
MACKELPRANG, WILLIAM
MERRY, STEVEN
UNFRICHT, DAVID

COMPLEXES

DOUGLAS, EYMAN,
SAFFORD & YUMA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The
hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. lefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance, The
Board Chairman may elfect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of recelving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.$ §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the
hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note

hearings are not held on friday,

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign fanguage interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio

assistance devices are present In the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter reguests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Daied November 17, 2017

3 - -
Signed: gj:{,,{’_,&_ ‘:&/{JD L’/Z/L..,Q—“—

EXECUTIVERIRECTOR

303550
211326
112334
135477
201057
240346
122224
237354
137783
284192
160667
139363
260914
079210
045403
309914
223933
154941
305782
216846




