

Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

December 1, 2017	
FARRER, JOHN	303550
DUKE, BRIAN	211326
LYONS, JAMES	112334
MARQUEZ, DAVID	135477
MORALES, GABRIEL	201057
YATES, WILLIAM	240346
CARR, EDDIE	122224
SANCHEZ, CHRISTOPHER	237354
LOPEZ, DANIEL	137783
PENA, EDUARDO	284192
BAHR, JAMES	160667
MARTINEZ, ARTHUR	139363
COOPER, JACOB	260914
CRUZ, LUCIO	079210
GANN, KENNETH	045403
GONZALES, RAMON	309914
SERRATO, THEODORE	223933
MACKELPRANG, WILLIAM	154941
MERRY, STEVEN	305782
UNFRICHT, DAVID	216846

COMPLEXES

DOUGLAS, EYMAN, SAFFORD & YUMA

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Ellen Kirschbaum at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 17, 2017

Signed:

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR